VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS
TAX RATES

State Sales Tax

County Water Commission Tax
Home Rule Sales Tax

Regional Transportation Authority
Total

Food and Beverage Tax

Amusement Tax (if a cover charge)
Amusement Tax (if no cover charge)
Hotel/Motel Tax

Automobile Renting Tax

Electric Utility Tax (average)
Telecommunications (Excise) Utility Tax
Natural Gas Utility Tax

Natural Gas Use Tax (per therm)

Real Estate Transfer Tax (per $1,000 selling price)
County Motor Fuel Tax (per gallon)
Local Motor Fuel Tax (per gallon)

Video Gaming Push Tax

Cannabis Retailers' Occupation Tax

6.25%
0.00%
1.25%
0.75%
8.25%

1.00%
10.00%
1.00%
5.00%
1.00%
4.00%
6.00%
5.00%
$0.05
$3.00
$0.04
$0.02
$0.01
3.00% (effective July 1, 2022)
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