VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS TAX RATES

State Sales Tax	6.25%
County Water Commission Tax	0.00%
Home Rule Sales Tax	1.25%
Regional Transportation Authority	0.75%
Total	8.25%
Food and Beverage Tax	1.00%
Amusement Tax (if a cover charge)	10.00%
Amusement Tax (if no cover charge)	1.00%
Hotel/Motel Tax	5.00%
Automobile Renting Tax	1.00%
Electric Utility Tax (average)	4.00%
Telecommunications (Excise) Utility Tax	6.00%
Natural Gas Utility Tax	5.00%
Natural Gas Use Tax (per therm)	\$0.05
Real Estate Transfer Tax (per \$1,000 selling price)	\$3.00
County Motor Fuel Tax (per gallon)	\$0.04
Local Motor Fuel Tax (per gallon)	\$0.02
Video Gaming Push Tax	\$0.01
Cannabis Retailers' Occupation Tax	3.00% (effective July 1, 2022)